/M

e

\

<\ OFFICE OF THE EXECU

:l W\
4}

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

NEAN
Mr. Basty’) Ahmad Naik,

Contractor,

S/0. Ghu,

lam Ahmad Naik,

R/o Zagigam, Pulwama
Regd. No. 24/AAY/SE/HYDL/SHOPIAN/2004-05

Sub :-

Ref:-

Retrofitting of Water Supply Scheme Nika
including construction of spring protection wo
lifting of structures including installation of 91 No.

E-NIT S.No. 43/PHEP of 202d21, job No. (2), Circulated vide this office No. PHEP/3316-29

03-10-2020.

aseesenceescese

Advertised Amo

Alloted Amount of work:

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor Union Territory of J&K, the contract for

f work:

s Arbal by way of providing,
rk, providing structural steel mes
FHTCs for Nikas Arbal (JIM).

TIVE ENGINEER, JSD (PHE) DIVI

No. PHEP/ l/ﬂ—gf
s

Dated.

® 28,48,000.00
¥ 30,79,000.00

Rupees Thirty Lakh(s) Seventy Nine Thousand Only

SION, PULWAMA

o o S0

laying and fitting of GI pipes,

h over spring, and face

Dated:

the above noted work is

Y 4

hereby fixed with you at the following negotiated rates as accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as
under:- !
Sl No.or RATE
5 Description of work Unit
No. P Qty. Figures Words
Earth work excavation by manual means in trenches for foundation O A T
drains, pipes cables etc (not exceeding 1.5 mtr in width and for shaft
wells and the cesspits and the like not exceeding 10sqm on plan) depth ndred Ninety Onl
L up to 1.5 mtr including disposal of excavated soil up to 1 mtr from 92246 Cum Rupees Two Hundr, Y y
cutting edge disposed earth to be lled and neatly di din all
kinds of soil. J
200 z:::;:go ;r;: laying of stone soling hand packed horizontally excluding 4.99 cum Rupees Four Hundred For'ty One Ollly
Desitting of slit from sring including disposal within the premises and
300 |;eatring etc compl 2367.78 cn Rupees Eleven Only
P/F of flanged pipe with flanged joints 12mm thek of flanges including
4.00 cost of nuts, bolts, washers, cutting of threads and making good for G
jointing including testing and commissioning all carriages complete. kil e
410  [100mm dia GI pipe with flanges 1000.00 Ml 1050.00 Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only
420 |8omm dia Gl pipe with flanges 200.00 e 800.00" Rupees Eight Hundred Only
5.00 Providing, laying and fitting of Gl pipes including all carriages head load .
i upto site of work pl NN
510 [50mm dia 300.00 Mir |+ 450.00 °| Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only
520 |40mm dia 300.00 Mir | 360.00 7| Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Only
530 |25mmdia 4C0.00 Mlr | 23500 Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Five
540 |20mm dia 500.00 Mir | .165.00" | Rupees One Hundrzd Sixty Five Only
550 [15mm dia 400000 | Mfr | 7125.00: | Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five |,
‘Making connections of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. mains of ? ; P/ )
6.00 following sizes by providing and fixing tee including cutting and ,
threading the pipe etc complete. « 4
6.10  [25mm to 40mm nominal bore 91.00 No | 7'550.00 ~ | Rupes Five Hundred Fifty Only
— 620 |above 40mm nominal bore 20.00 Nc 1200,00), | Ruzees One Thousand. | Tiwo Hundred
IFIIIing available excavated earth (excld Rock) in trenches, plinth sides [
7.00 of the foundation etc layers not exceeding in 20 cm in depth, 816.65 c . b g /. :
* c idating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead up to - uri) Rup:es One Hundred Fifty Only
— 50 Mtr and lift up to 1.50 Mtr. A - J
Applying priming coat with ready mixed red oxide zinc chromate primer " "
8.00 |of approved brand and manufacture on steel galvanised iron/ steel 627.26 Sqm Rupees T}j’ty Seven And Faise Fifty
works ; ; /" Three OL//]
Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade old W/ 43 : N 2 - {
work (one or more coats) applied @ 2.20 kg/10 Sqm over priming coat hzs « Rupees One And Paise Fifty \
900 | ¢ rrimer applied @ 0.80 liters/10 Sqm complete including cost of 519.21 Sain |02 71,55 ‘P‘ peverty One
riming coat g 3 Five Only
10.00 P/F of Sign board of 8'x4' of size to be fitizd v:ith angle iron frame viith e o "
: cement concrete complete job. 1.00 Noj |2 D, Rupc'ly:s Ten Thousand OnlY
P/F of different dias of sluice valve/ gate valve/ bend/ collars with fitings - -
11.00 |of standard make (Kirloskar or VAGE) including all carriages upto site ol
work incljuding tail pieces % J
11.10  |100mm di sluice velve s o | §
: mm di sluice v v ‘ 4 2.00 No ¥ = .-a;'@ﬁwﬁg” A
Distempering with oil Lound washable distemper of approved brand and| - . pe |
12.00 |manufacture to give an evan shade on new works (two or more coais & red Fifteen Only ]
. over and including primary coat with cement primer. / ! p2 San .08 ¢ Rupees Or¢ Hund 4| |
Painting on G.S sheets with synthetic enamel pairit of approv::3 band — J‘
and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade. New work — .
13.00 o or more coats) including a coal of. approved steel primer but 627.26 Sqm Rrupees On€ Hundred Eight Only |
excluding a coat of mordant solution. P |
- - — S —————— e ————
Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved bzrd and manufach — ‘t
14.00 | give an even shade two or more coats on nev/ veork ure 58.61 Sqm i Rupe™s Ninety Seven Only
1500 |12 mm thick cement plaster of mix 1:4 772 A LG S TWo ‘Hundred Fifty
Centenng and shuttering including shuttering. progzing et ¢ | Sam ¥ 2 ‘
16.00 o1 form work for:- g e and ino N -
16.10 |Foundation, footings, bases of columr.s for mass concerete a— %
Structural steel work welded in bui: Up eection, russes and frameg— 73.72 Sqm |
17.00  |work including cutting, hoisting. {xing in position and applyi )
coal of approved steel primer al eZinplete NG a primer 756.61 Kg
Providing and laying in pos::an cement toncer:a F—r—
18.00 |excl. cost of centering & slitfering all work up lLe C;f fpec:ﬁed grade ==
cement 4 fine coarse I pade slow inth 'eV?I 148(1 4.99 Cum 4
el 28 crushed | ’ 4
—

@ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



iub i

. yo/ T
r ‘ 4 “ Structural stcei work welded In built up section, trusses and framed

Befmﬁ“’hQ of Water Supply Scheme Nikas Arbal by way of providing, laying and fitting of GI pipes,
",'C_/"’d""g construction of spring protection work, providing structural steel mesh over spring, and face
lifting of structures including installation of 91 No. FHTCs for Nikas Arbal (JJM).

17:09  |work inctuding cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a primer | 756.81 Ko 109,00 Rupees One Hundred Nine Only
— ag? — 222t of approved steel primer all complete AT
Y ', /oviding and laying in p cement of specified grade = [ Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred
18.00 |o\d. cost of centering & shuttering ,all work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 499 Cum 4250.00 Fifty Only
cement: 4 fine coarse 8 grade stone agg. 40 mm nominal size crushed L
N Providing and laying In position cement concerate of specified grade " |Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred

excl. cost of centering & shuttering ,all work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 18.75 Cum | 6300.00 Onl
cement:2 coarse sand:4 grade stone agg. 20 mm nominal size crushed e y

Rupees Two Hundred Only

Providing and fixing of steel mesh 2°x2"x4mm fixed with nuts, bolts
20.00 d
washers all ca complte 130.00 Sqm

Carriage of different materials from source upto actual site of work by
21.00 hanical transport including cost of loading, unloading and stacking

complete. .

| Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five
21.10 |Stone Solling (avg lead 10 Kms) 4.99 Cum | 276.00
T A Only

21.20  |Sand + Bajri (avg lead 10 Kms) 30.51 Cum 23000 | Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Only
2130 [Cement + steel (avg lead 10 Kms) 7.55 M.T. | 20600 Rupees Two Hundred Five Only

Terms and Conditions:-

1-

2-

3-

4-

5-

This letter of acceptance and the tender of the contractor/subsequent negotiations will constitute a legal contract document
and the conditions laid down in the detailed E-NIT and agreement forrn No. 25 — double will hold good even before the drawl
of an agreement with the department. } 3
You have to attend the Divisional office along with your enlistment card for drawl of an agreement within a weeks time
positively from the date of issuance of allotment. Howevever, non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being
enforced upon you.

That the works is required to be completed within (30) days and the date of start shall be reckoned after seven days from the

date of issue of this allotment letter.

Eamest Money of ¥ 57000/- deposited by your vide CDR No. 593500 dated 13-10-2020 has been retained in the divisional
office as security deposit.

All other terms and conditions will remain same as per the original agreement form No. 25-double, Form FC - 33 and

ecked

HE) Div. Pulwa

detailed E-NIT. ’ m/
edd Draftsman Executive Engineef;
Tech. Qfficer &(SBT?

Copy to the:-

1-
2-
3
4-

Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle, Shopian, for information

District Development Commissioner Pulwama for information.

Assistant Executive Engineer, PHE Sub-Div., Pulwama for information and necessary action.
File Concemned.

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner

o7 -

4



